
RESOLUTION 2010- 187 

WHEREAS the General Fund has cash carried forward for each District's 

Discretionary Account. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2010/201 1 budget year by the 

fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 13th day of 

_D_e_ce_m_b_e_r - ----./ 20 I 0 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01721572-399100 
01722572-399100 
01723572-399100 
01724572-399100 
01725572-399100 

APPROPRJA TION 
01721572-582100 
01722572-582200 
01723572-582300 
01724572-582400 
01725572-582500 

Cash Forward 
Cash Forward 
Cash Forward 
Cash Forward 
Cash Forward 

Aid to District I 
Aid to District 2 
Aid to District 3 
Aid to District 4 
Aid to District 5 

ADOPTED this 13th day of December 

ATTEST: 

$ 6,394 
$ 6,518 
$ 118 
$ 5,821 
$ 1,451 
$20,302 

$ 6,394 
$ 6,518 
$ 118 
$ 5,821 
$ 1,451 
$20,302 

f) 


