RESOLUTION 2010- 187

WHEREAS the General Fund has cash carried forward for each District's Discretionary Account.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2010/2011 budget year by the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau						
County, Florida in regu	ılar session, duly	assembled on t	the	13th	_day	of
December , 2010	he following budget	t amendment purs	suan	t to Florida	a Stati	utes
Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:						
REVENUE						
01721572-399100	Cash Forward		\$	6,394		
01722572-399100	Cash Forward		\$	6,518		
01723572-399100	Cash Forward		\$	118		
01724572-399100	Cash Forward		\$	5,821		
01725572-399100	Cash Forward		\$	1,451		
			\$	20,302		
APPROPRIATION						
01721572-582100	Aid to District 1		\$	6,394		0
01722572-582200	Aid to District 2		\$	6,518		alla
01723572-582300	Aid to District 3		\$	118		LON RU
01724572-582400	Aid to District 4		\$	5,821	ũ	1196/201
01725572-582500	Aid to District 5		\$	1,451		111
			\$:	20,302		2
						1.23.10
A DODTED 41	12.1 1. C D	acamban 2	010			M
ADOPTED this	13th day of D	ecember , 2	010.			+ ·

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO CLERK

18/13/10